GBP
£000

EUR
£000

USD
£000

SGD
£000

NOK
£000

DKK
£000

AUD
£000

CAD
£000

CHF
£000

CNY
£000

SEK
£000

Total
£000

Current assets 72 2,372 48 3,515 125 1 5 3 4 3 – 221 6,369
Current liabilities (27) (412) (174) (3,059) (56) (2) (2) (3) (1) (1) (–) (43) (3,780)
Short-term exposure 45 1,960 (126) 456 69 (1) 3 – 3 2 – 178 2,589

2012

HKD
£000

GBP
£000

EUR
£000

USD
£000

SGD
£000

NOK
£000

DKK
£000

AUD
£000

CAD
£000

CHF
£000

CNY
£000

SEK
£000

Total
£000

Current assets 23 1,658 41 1,510 36 – 3 4 3 1 – 25 3,304
Current liabilities (50) (1,697) (189) (1,004) (80) (4) (–) (6) (–) (–) (6) (10) (3,046)
Short-term exposure (27) (39) (148) 506 (44) (4) 3 (2) 3 (1) (6) (15) 258

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the period and equity in regards to the Group’s financial assets
and financial liabilities and the Sterling–US Dollar exchange rate, Sterling–Euro exchange rate and Sterling–Singapore Dollar
exchange rate.

A 5% weakening of Sterling against the following currencies at 31 May 2013 would have increased equity and profit and loss by
the amounts shown below:

2013

USD
£000

EUR
£000

SGD
£000

Total
£000

Current assets 176 2 6 184
Current liabilities (153) (9) (3) (165)
Net assets 23 (7) 3 19

2012

USD
£000

EUR
£000

SGD
£000

Total
£000

Current assets 80 2 2 84
Current liabilities (50) (10) (4) (64)
Net assets 30 (8) (2) 20

A 5% strengthening of Sterling against the above currencies would have had the equal but opposite effect on the above
currencies to the amounts shown above on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

24	 Controlling party and ultimate controlling party
The directors consider the ultimate controlling party to be Burnbrae Limited and its beneficial owner Jim Mellon by virtue of their
combined shareholding of 68.19%.

Webis Holdings AR2013-proof-7.indd   34 25/10/2013   14:29:37

22836.04   25 October 2013 2:24 PM   PROOF 7

www.webisholdingsplc.com
Stock Code: WEB

35

O
u

r